GAS DRYER

MODELS:

MGD8630HW1 (White)
MGD8630HC1 (Chrome Shadow)
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TOP AND CONSOLE PARTS

Part No. W11365712 Rev. A
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TOP AND CONSOLE PARTS

Illus. Illus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 Literature Parts 2 Top 7 W11036819 Harness, WiFi
W11204389 Use and Care Guide W10208383 White 8 WI11123730 Assembly, WIFI
9 W10146359 Screw

W10460919 Chrome Shadow
693995 Screw
W11255768 Channel, Water
12990702 Screw
W10208198 Bracket, Console

W11183136 Installation

Instructions 10 Console Assembly

W11314475 White
W11314480 Chrome Shadow
11 W11157869 Harness, Main Wiring

W11184899 Tech Sheet
W11241396 Wiring Diagram
W11184894 Quick Start Guide

o O~ W
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CABINET PARTS
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

1 8317339

2 3390647

3 W10773242
4 W10208382
5 W10487430
6

W11177568
W11177570

W11177569
W11177571
8 W11382259

9 693995
10 W10504381
1 8529757
12 8565046

08/09/2019

Cover, Terminal Block

Screw

Screw

Bracket, Rear
Panel, Rear
Panel, Side (Left)

White
Chrome Shadow
Panel, Side (Right)

White

Chrome Shadow
Appliance Control Unit
(ACU)

Screw

Pad, Foam

Bracket, Burner

Base, Cabinet

CABINET PARTS

lllus.
No.

13

14

15
16

17
18

19
20
21

22

Part No.

Description

3392100
279810

W10569114

W10639171
3387242

3357011

8564457
W11305280
W10288126
W10208250

W10651060
W10637127
3978776

Foot, Dryer

Foot, Optional
(Extended Length
Package Of 2) (Not
Included)

Door Switch, Snap In

Badge, Maytag
Seal, Front Panel

Screw
Plug, Front Panel

White

Chrome Shadow
Screw

Strike, Door
Panel, Front
White

Chrome Shadow
Bracket, Gas Pipe

lllus.
No.

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32

33
34
35

Part No.

Description

W10547287
W10468057
W10512946
W10446781
3389420
W10806758
8066184
W10121316

W10242878

W10774832

343641
3387610
W11308561

W10323246
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Assembly, Idler
Assembly, Pulley
Washer, Tri Ring
Spring, Idler

Screw

Assembly, Motor
Pulley, Motor
Clamp, Motor Mount

Bracket, Motor
Mounting

Switch, Broken Belt

Screw

Belt, Drive

Cord, Power
DRYER EXHAUST
KIT NOT INCLUDED

Kit, 4-Way Vent



BULKHEAD PARTS

08/09/2019 6 Part No. W11365712 Rev. A



Illus.
No.

10

1
12

13

14
15

Part No.

BULKHEAD PARTS

Description

W10293765

3390647
W10001120

3387459
W10359272

W10512946
W10314171
W10359271

W10673491
W11203983

W11257251
W10211950

W10211896

W10414388
W11254843
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Assembly, Air Duct

Screw

Nut, Hex (Left Hand
Thread)

Washer

Shaft, Drum Roller -
Left Hand Thread
Washer, Tri Ring
Roller, Support
Shaft, Drum Roller -
Right Hand Thread
Bulkhead, Front
Assembly, Drum Light

Shield, Blower
Seal, Housing Outlet

Assembly, Lint Duct

Clip, Lint Duct

Assembly, Collar
(Includes Seal)

lllus.
No.

16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23

24

25

26
27
28
29

30
31
32

Part No.

Description

697772
W10211911

693995
W10693363

8577274
W10342188
W10344699
W10623852

W10920818

3391912

8573824

8573713

338906
W10541657

W10521122
W10280771
W10219342

Wheel, Blower
Housing, Blower
Screw

Fuse, Thermal (91C)

Thermistor

Exhaust Pipe

Collar, Duct
Thermistor, Gas Inlet

Jumper, Harness HMI
(Board to Board)

Thermostat, Hi Limit

Funnel, Burner
Cut-Off, Thermal
Sensor, Radiant
Assembly, Drum
(Complete)

Seal, Drum Front
Baffle, Drum
Screw

lllus.
No.

33
34

35

36

37
38

39
40

41
42

43
44

Part No.

Description

W10521118
W10677270

W10672683

3387223
W10298258

W10516085
W11209934
8529007

W11100488
W11157054

3934666
W10794806
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Seal, Drum
Sensor Assembly,
Quad Bulkhead

Assembly, Outlet Grill
and Housing

Sensor, Electrode

Harness, Sensor
Lint Screen

White

Bulkhead

Plug, Rear Bulkhead

Nozzle, Cap
Valve and Hose
Assembly

Nut, Hex

Screw



DOOR PARTS
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DOOR PARTS

lllus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description

7 W11183899 Seal, Glass 13
8 W10208417 Glass, Door
9 W11178949 Cover, Door Catch

N

Handle, Door
W10626038 Chrome

W10208419 Plate, Hinge Retainer
14 W10208415 Hinge, Base

W10288126 Screw ]
W10208252 Bracket, Glass 12 'W10208414 Assembly, Door Hinge

2 9742177 Screw 15 W10208398 Cap, Hinge
3 W11196020 Assembly, Outer Door 10 W10208254 Assembly, Door Catch 16 W11178950 Bumper, Door
4 W11283318 Assembly, Inner Door 11 W10208401 Assembly, Spring
Catch
5
6
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BURNER ASSEMBLY PARTS

USE WITH TYPE 1 - NATURAL,
AND TYPE 4 - LIQUEFIED PROPANE AND BUTANE GASES

r- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - x_
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BURNER ASSEMBLY PARTS

Illus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 W11192399 Burner, Assembly 60 9 3389871 Base, Burner 16 3389889 Bracket, Support
Hz. (Type 1) (Copreci) 10 Orifice, Burner Following Parts Not
15418 Type 1 (Natural) llustrated
2 688617 Tube, Burner yp S
3 694298 Bracket, Ignitor 299372 Type 4 (Butane) W10606694 1CCt)cr>WT§/rpSelzo£ It(F|>tG(')I'ype
4 686590  Ignitor 229742 Type 4 (Butane)
5 W10366705 Screw 11 326049536  Screw
6 343641 Screw 12 W10328463 Cgﬂ (60 Hz)
7 W11192400 Valve, Gas 60 Hz. 13 W10295523 Pipe Plug
(Complete) 14 3390647 Screw
8 3387057 Screw 15 3387561 Clamp, Pipe
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OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20Z.)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

72017 White
W10446202 Chrome Shadow

PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY (12
0z.)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

350930 White
350938 Gray Primer

PAINT, BULK (1 QT)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

799344  White (Uncut)

ACCESSORY PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

80047 Kit, Dryer Repair

346764 Kit, Hold Down
W10315283 Kit, Door Reversing

8522199 Kit, Dryer Vent Testing

W10869845 Kit, Stack
W10322470 Rack, Dryer

W10782875 Inlet Hose, 5 ft (Cold
Water)

W10044609 Hose Kit for Steam
Dryer

W10623830 Premium Hose Kit for
Steam Dryer

W10676169 BAG ASSEMBLY,
INCLUDES THE
FOLLOWING:

W10439655 Hose, Inlet (2')
3976300 Washer, Inlet Hose

W10336486 Connector, Hose -"Y"
W10242307 Washer, Hose
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